FAX Cover Sheet

To: ASX, Australia

Fax: +61 29347 0005

Date: 23-11-2018

From: NN Group N.V., The Netherlands

Subject: Notice of Change of interest of substantial holder

Pages: 4 (Inc. this cover page)

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Ta Camaran Marca (Cobomo				
To_ Company Name/Scheme	BWX LIMITED	,	,	
ACN/ARSN	13 163 488 631			
	,			
1. Details of substantial holde	r(1)			

Name	NN Group N	N.V. and its subs	idiaries (togeth	er NN Group N	.V.)	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)						
			Υ.			
There was a change in the interests of substantial holder on	the	<u>22, 11, 20</u> 18				
The previous notice was given to the co The previous notice was dated	ompany on	<u>20/11/20</u> 18 20/11/2018				

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Present notice Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary Shares	18,839,287	15.17%	20,149,539	16.22%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See /	NNEX I				, , ,
					<u> </u>

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of	Registered	Person entitled	Nature of	Class and	Person's votes
relevant	holder of	to be registered	relevant	number of	
Interest	securities	as holder (8)	Interest (5)	securities	
NN Investment Partners B.V.	NN Investmérit Parinera B.V.	NN Investment Pertners B.V.	Relevant interest under souton 608(3) of the Corporations Act. Asset manager exercises voting with the hold for all shareow	ORD 11,853,605	9.63%
NN Investment Partine	n NN Investment Partnera	NN Investment Pariners	Relevant interest under section	ORD	6.59%
Luxembourg S.A.	Luxembourg S.A.	Luxembourg S.A.	608(3) of the Corporations Act.	8,185,653	

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting Interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (If applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
	Schenkkade 65, 2595 AS The Hague, The Netherlands
NN Investment Partners B.V.	Schenkkade 65, 2595 AS The Hague, The Netherlands
NN Investment Partners	3, Rue Jean Piret, L-2350, Luxembourg, Luxembourg
Luxembourg S.A.	

Signature

print name	Jemy Gopal Pieter Thissen		capacity	Compliance Officer Head Compliance Division A	
sign here	Amot	- Flan	date	23/ Nov / 2018	
a l	P		. <u></u>		

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an (1) equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 571B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes. (4)
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100. (5)
- include details of: (6)
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any (a)document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to (b) which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be (7) included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice. (9)

<u>ANNEX I</u>

Date of change (DD/MM/YY)	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of Change (6)	Consideration (9) Cash (in aud)	Туре	Class and Number of Securities affected	Persons votes affected
21-11-2018	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-730.68	Buy	z33.00	233.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-1,874.54	80y	597.00	597.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-12,706,83	Виу	4,052.00	4,052.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-32,573.76	Buy	10,374.00	10,374.00
	NN Investment Partners Luxembourg S.A.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-98,855.27	Buy	31,515.00	31,515.00
	NN Investment Partners Luxembourg S.A.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	~38,605.57	Buy	12,311.00	12,311.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-96,904.89	Buy	30,862.00	30,862.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-37,803.77	Buy	12,055.00	12,055.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-39,379.08	Buy	12,227.00	12,227.00
	NN Investment Partners Luxembourg 5.A.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-119,628.42	Buy	37,144.00	37,144.00
	NN Investment Partners Luxembourg S.A.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-164,847.41	Buy	51,232.00	51,232.00
	NN Investment Partners Luxembourg S.A.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-1,388,918.51	Buy	429,662.00	429,662.00
	NN Investment Partners Luxembourg S.A.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-3,547.21		1,103.00	1,103.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-1,360,125.88	Buy	420,755.00	420,755.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-3,473.24	Виу	1,080.00	1,080.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-2,287.35	Виу	704.00	704.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-26,329.40	Вцу	8,145.00	8,145.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-3,124.36	Buy	971.00	971.00
mm · · · - · · - ·	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-67.54	Buy	21.00	21.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-457,210.22	: Buy	141,438.00	141,438.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-54,265,92	Buy	16,665,00	16,865.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-117,145.26	і Виу	36,373,00	36,373.00
	NN Investment Partners 6.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-161,430.25	і Виу	50,170.00	50,170.00
	NN Investment Partners B.V.	Acquisition or disposal of ordinary shares	-1,167.40) Виу	363.00	363.00
		•	Total mutations		1,310,252.00	1,310,252.00
			Previous disclosure		18,839,287.00	18,839,287.00
		Page 1/1	New total		20,149,539.00	20,149,539.00

.

.